

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.977 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	28.01.2026	<u>HN, J</u> There is no representation for the petitioner today. The learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent, virtually online, submits that the petitioner has complied with the interim orders passed by this Court on 25.07.2016 and that the 1st respondent has withdrawn the same in pursuance of the directions of this Court. The amount was directed to be paid by the 2nd respondent to the petitioner on the petitioner filing the minimum wages complaint before the Joint Commissioner of Labour, Visakhapatnam. The competent authority, after considering the issue in totality, has determined that the petitioner is entitled to the differential minimum wages and thus allowed the claim of the petitioner, directing the petitioner to deposit an amount of Rs.2,87,548/-. The petitioner challenged the said proceedings before this Court. Post the matter on 04.02.2026 under the caption “for orders”. HN, J PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE