

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE Nos: W.P.No.977 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	02.03.2026	<u>HN, J</u> No representation for the petitioner today. Learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent submits that in pursuance of the directions of this Court dated 25.07.2016, the writ petitioner has deposited Rs.1,43,774/- as directed by this Court and the 1st respondent has withdrawn the same. It is submitted that by virtue of a settlement arrived between the workmen and the petitioner under Section 18 (1) of the I.D Act, the petitioner has accepted and agreed for the general conditions mentioned therein. It is further submitted that the said G.O. is applicable to the case of the petitioners. However, the writ petitioner on the other hand claims that the G.O. is not applicable to the 1st respondent. It is also submitted that the writ petitioner has now merged with Uma Jute Mills and seeks time to amend the cause title. Post on 16.03.2026. HN, J SR	

